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Huclesr Opercling Companyufr
South Tens Proiect Electric Generating Station PO. Box 289 Wadsworth, Tens 77483

September 20,2023
NOC-AE-23003987
File No. G30
10 cFR 55.40
STI: 35513105

ATTN: Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-001

South Texas Project
Units 1 and 2

Docket Nos. STN 50-498; STN 50-499
Operator Licensinq Examination Schedule Revision 1

Reference Letter; M. A. Fortner (STP) to Document Control Desk (NRC); "South
Texas Project Units 1 and 2, Docket Nos. STN 50-498, STN 50-499,
Operator Licensing Examination Schedule," June 29,2023; (NOC-AE-
2300397 4) (M 123 1 80A282)

STP Nuclear Operating Company is submitting the attached Revision 1 to the
referenced letter regarding the Operator Licensing Examination Schedule. The revision
reflects a requested date change in2025 due to a scheduling conflict.

There are no commitments in this letter

lf you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (361) 972-4523
or Stephanie Rodgers at (361) 972-4527.

MichaelA. Fortner
Manager, Operations Training
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Attachment: NRC Form 536 - Operator Licensing Examination Data

ATTN: Operations Branch
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region lV
1600 E. Lamar Boulevard
Arlington, TX 7601 1 -451 1
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NRC FORM 536
(01-2021)

U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

OPERATOR LICENSING 
EXAMINATION DATA

APPROVED BY OMB:  NO. 3150-0131 EXPIRES:  01/31/2024 
Estimated burden per response to comply with this voluntary information collection request: 45 minutes. 
This information collection is used to plan budgets and resources for operator examinations.  Send 
comments regarding burden estimate to the FOIA, Library, and Information Collections Branch (T-6 
A10M), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC  20555-0001, or by e-mail to 
Infocollects.Resource@nrc.gov, and the OMB reviewer at:  OMB Office of Information and Regulatory 
Affairs, (3150-0131), Attn:  Desk Officer for the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 725 17th Street NW, 
Washington, DC  20503; e-mail:  oira_submission@omb.eop.gov.  The NRC may not conduct or 
sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless the document 
requesting or requiring the collection displays a currently valid OMB control number.

FACILITY NRC REGION

A.  PROPOSED EXAMINATION PREPARATION SCHEDULE

PROPOSED NUMBER

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF 
LICENSEE-PREPARED 

EXAMINATIONS

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF 
NRC-PREPARED 
EXAMINATIONS

B.  INITIAL OPERATOR LICENSE EXAMINATIONS

PROPOSED NUMBER CY 

NUMBER OF REACTOR 
OPERATORS

NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR 
OPERATORS - INSTANT

NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR 
OPERATORS - UPGRADE

NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR 
OPERATORS - LIMITED

PROPOSED DATES

PRIMARY DATE

ALTERNATE DATE

CY CY CY 

CY CY CY CY 

NRC FORM 536  (01-2021)

* STP Requested Date Change Due To Scheduling Conflict

South Texas Project IV

2024

1

0

2025

1

0

2026

0

0

2027

1

0

2024

4

6

0

0

09/02/2024*

08/19/2024

2025

8

8

2

0

09/29/2025*

12/08/2025

2026

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

2027

10

8

3

0

08/23/2027

09/20/2027


