

South Texas Project Electric Generating Station P.O. Box 289 Wadsworth, Texas 77483

September 20, 2023 NOC-AE-23003987 File No. G30 10 CFR 55.40 STI: 35513105

ATTN: Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-001

### South Texas Project Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. STN 50-498; STN 50-499 Operator Licensing Examination Schedule Revision 1

Reference: Letter; M. A. Fortner (STP) to Document Control Desk (NRC); "South Texas Project Units 1 and 2, Docket Nos. STN 50-498, STN 50-499, Operator Licensing Examination Schedule," June 29, 2023; (NOC-AE-23003974) (ML23180A282)

STP Nuclear Operating Company is submitting the attached Revision 1 to the referenced letter regarding the Operator Licensing Examination Schedule. The revision reflects a requested date change in 2025 due to a scheduling conflict.

There are no commitments in this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (361) 972-4523 or Stephanie Rodgers at (361) 972-4527.

Michael A. Fortner Manager, Operations Training

SR

Attachment: NRC Form 536 - Operator Licensing Examination Data

CC:

ATTN: Operations Branch U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region IV 1600 E. Lamar Boulevard Arlington, TX 76011-4511

# Attachment

NRC Form 536 - Operator Licensing Examination Data

#### NRC FORM 536 (01-2021)



### U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION A

## OPERATOR LICENSING EXAMINATION DATA

APPROVED	ΒY	OMB:	NO. 3150-0131

Estimated burden per response to comply with this voluntary information collection request: 45 minutes. This information collection is used to plan budgets and resources for operator examinations. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the FOIA, Library, and Information Collections Branch (T-6 A10M), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by e-mail to Infocollects.Resource@nrc.gov, and the OMB reviewer at: OMB Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, (3150-0131), Attn: Desk Officer for the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 725 17th Street NW, Washington, DC 20503; e-mail: <u>oira submission@omb.eop.gov</u>. The NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless the document requesting or requiring the collection displays a currently valid OMB control number.

EXPIRES: 01/31/2024

		requesting or requiring	ng the collection displays a currently valid Owl				
FACILITY			NRC REGION				
South Texas Project			IV				
A. PROPOSED EXAMINATION PREPARATION SCHEDULE							
PROPOSED NUMBER	CY 2024	CY 2025	CY 2026	CY 2027			
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF LICENSEE-PREPARED EXAMINATIONS	1	1	0	1			
ESTIMATED NUMBER OF NRC-PREPARED EXAMINATIONS	0	0	0	0			
B. INITIAL OPERATOR LICENSE EXAMINATIONS							
PROPOSED NUMBER	CY 2024	CY 2025	CY 2026	CY 2027			
NUMBER OF REACTOR OPERATORS	4	8	0	10			
NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR OPERATORS - INSTANT	6	8	0	8			
NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR OPERATORS - UPGRADE	0	2	0	3			
NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR OPERATORS - LIMITED	0	0	0	0			
PROPOSED DATES							
PRIMARY DATE	09/02/2024*	09/29/2025*	N/A	08/23/2027			
ALTERNATE DATE	08/19/2024	12/08/2025	N/A	09/20/2027			

NRC FORM 536 (01-2021)

### \* STP Requested Date Change Due To Scheduling Conflict